

Can Fin Homes Ltd. Registered Office No. 29/1, 1st Floor, Sir M N Krishna Rao Road Basavanagudi, Bengaluru - 560 004 E-mail: compsec@canfinhomes.com Tel: 080 26564259 Fax: 080 26565746

> Web: www.canfinhomes.com CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008699

CFHRO SE CS LODR 2020 04/04/2020

Online submission

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Code: CANFINHOME

Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 511196

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates - Intimation

Ref: Our letter CFHRO SE CS LODR 30/2020 dated 05/03/2020

We wish to inform that the Competent Authority of the Company has approved for issue of duplicate share certificates to the shareholders, complete particulars like Folio, Name of shareholders, old certificate numbers, No. of shares, Distinctive numbers and New certificate numbers, are provided in the annexure.

The intimation regarding issuance of duplicate share certificates by competent authority. as mentioned in the annexure, has been sent to the respective shareholders on 04/04/2020.

This intimation is given pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Can Fin Homes Ltd.,

Veena G Kamath Company Secretary



## **Annexure**

SI. No	Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Original Cert No (s)	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.		New Cert.
					From	То	No.
1.	000190M	Madhwesh K Kalkote	201910	1300	1697916	1699215	204147
2.	000211V*	Vimala Dwarakanath Jt C S Dwarakanath (Deceased)	204010	1300	3588096	3589395	204148
	Total	02	02	2600			02

<sup>\*</sup>Request for duplicate shares and for transmission/deletion of name(s).

P.S.: The Company has received an objection from third party for issue of duplicate share certificate to the shareholder Mr. D Babu (Folio No.000003D). The matter is under verification.

Regalds:
O (No. 291, Ast Eleot):
MNK. Rao Road)

WAGALORE O